Distributed Cyber Manufacturing Case Study
Curtis Linton, Kathy Robbins, Laura Stanieich, Maria Virga
Mechanical Engineering, University of New Hampshire, Durham, NH 03824
Tensile Test Results
Future steps
Analytical Model Analytical Model, Simulation and Compression
Test Comparison
Testing setup

Figure 13: PLA Headband Force vs. Displacement with all
compression tests
Analytical Model Nomenclature
• E = Modulus of Elasticity
• T = Correlation factor
• R = Radius
• C = Central Axis
• W = Width
• t = Thickness
• e = eccentricity